Roll Call Number						Agenda Item Number		
Date April	15, 202	4						
RESOL	LUTION				DISSOLUTION OF JOINT CITY-PO WAYS ADVISORY COMMITTEE	OLK COUNTY		
establishment of a	new joi regularl	nt Green	nways cuss an	and Linea d make r	1076, the City Council approved a resolute Parks Committee with Polk County ecommendations on trail planning, funded trail matters; and	, with the established joint		
WHEREAS, as direction the Trails and Green	ected, th	e Des M dvisory	Ioines I Commi	Parks and ittee (here	Recreation Board and Polk County Con inafter "Committee"); and	servation Board established		
WHEREAS, the Conservation Board boards individually;	have de	e has be etermine	ecome in the decome in the dec	inactive, a Committee	and the Des Moines Parks and Recreatie's formerly assigned duties can be account	on Board and Polk County omplished by the respective		
WHEREAS, on Ma	arch 13,	2024, th	e Polk (	County Co	onservation Board voted in favor of appr	oving the dissolution of the		
WHEREAS, on Mathe Committee pursu	arch 26, uant to t	2024, th he Comr	ie Des I nittee E	Moines Pa Bylaws, Bo	arks and Recreation Board voted 14-0 to oard rules, and Des Moines Municipal C	approve the dissolution of Code Section 74-27; and		
WHEREAS, the P dissolution of the Co	arks an ommitte	d Recre e due to	ation I Counci	Departmen 1 involven	nt Director is requesting City Council ment in the Committee's creation.	l acknowledgement of the		
NOW, THEREFOR	<b>RE, BE</b> ways A	IT RES	<b>OLVE</b> Commi	<b>D</b> by the C	City Council of the City of Des Moines, I be Des Moines Parks and Recreation Boa	Iowa, that the dissolution of rd is hereby acknowledged.		
(Council Communic						ADOPT.		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:					SECOND BY			
<u>/s/ <i>Glenna K</i></u> Glenna K. F			City Att	corney				
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATI	re		
BOESEN					CERTIFICATE			
COLEMAN								
GATTO					I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER,			
MANDELBAUM					City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the			
SIMONSON					above date, among other proceedings the above			
VOSS					was adopted.			
WESTERGAARD					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first			
TOTAL					above written.	c day and year first		
MOTION CARRIED			API	PROVED				
			]	Mayor		City Clerk		